
Courses 

PN I Terms 1 & 2 Courses 2022 - 2023 

 

Course 

Number 

 

 

Course Name 

 

Didactic 

Hours 

(Classroom) 

 

Skills Lab 

Hours 

Direct Care 

Clinical 

Hours 

Simulation 

(In lieu of 

direct care 

clinicals) 

Hours 

 

Total Clinical 

Hours 

 

Total Course 

Hours 

PN 101 Nursing Foundations 115 0 0 0 0 115 

PN 102 Adult Health Nursing 1 368 0 0 0 0 368 

PN 103 Basic Care Skills 68 68 40 10 50 186 

PN 202 Adult Health Nursing 2 368 0 0 0 0 368 

PN 203 Nursing Care Skills 51 51 40 10 50 152 

PN 204 Pharmacology, Dosage 

Calculation & Medication 

Administration 

150 40 0 0 0 190 

PN 205 Mental Health 120 0 40 16 56 176 

 

TOTALS 

 

7 Credits 

 

1,240 

 

159 

 

120 

 

36 

 

156 

 

1,555 

PN I starts in August and ends the following June. In order to progress through PN I, students must successfully complete each 

individual course with an 80% or higher. This includes skills and clinical courses. 

PN II Terms 3 & 4 Courses 2022 - 2023 

 

Course 

Number 

 

 

Course Name 

 

Didactic 

Hours 

 

Skills Lab 

Hours 

Direct Care 

Clinical Hours 

Simulation (In lieu 

of direct care 

clinicals) Hours 

 

Total 

Clinical 

Hours 

 

Total 

Course 

Hours 

PN 300 Adult Health 

Practicum 

0 0 120 16 136 136 

 

PN 301 

Maternity / OB / 

Newborn Nursing 

 

68 

 

5 

 

36 

 

16 

 

52 

 

125 

PN 302 Pediatric Nursing 72 0 42 16 58 130 

PN 303  Pharmacology  144 0 48 16 64 208 

PN 304  Med/Surg Nursing 156 0 48 16 64 220 

PN 401 Leadership 48 0 0 0 0 48 

 

TOTALS 

 

6 Credits 

 

488 

 

5 

 

294 

 

80 

 

374 

 

867 

PN II currently begins in July of the second year and ends with graduation the following April. In order to continue through PN II 

students must successfully complete each course with an 80% or greater in order to progress into the subsequent course. This 

includes clinical courses.  

Course Descriptions  

Course descriptions can be found in the student handbook on pages 12-15. 


