Courses PN I Terms 1 & 2 Courses **2022 - 2023**

Course Number	Course Name	Didactic Hours (Classroom)	Skills Lab Hours	Direct Care Clinical Hours	Simulation (In lieu of direct care clinicals) Hours	Total Clinical Hours	Total Course Hours
PN 101	Nursing Foundations	115	0	0	0	0	115
PN 102	Adult Health Nursing 1	368	0	0	0	0	368
PN 103	Basic Care Skills	68	68	40	10	50	186
PN 202	Adult Health Nursing 2	368	0	0	0	0	368
PN 203	Nursing Care Skills	51	51	40	10	50	152
PN 204	Pharmacology, Dosage Calculation & Medication Administration	150	40	0	0	0	190
PN 205	Mental Health	120	0	40	16	56	176
TOTALS	7 Credits	1,240	159	120	36	156	1,555

PN I starts in August and ends the following June. In order to progress through PN I, students must successfully complete each individual course with an 80% or higher. This includes skills and clinical courses.

PN II Terms 3 & 4 Courses 2022 - 2023

Course Number	Course Name	Didactic Hours	Skills Lab Hours	Direct Care Clinical Hours	Simulation (In lieu of direct care clinicals) Hours	Total Clinical Hours	Total Course Hours
PN 300	Adult Health Practicum	0	0	120	16	136	136
	Maternity / OB /						
PN 301	Newborn Nursing	68	5	36	16	52	125
PN 302	Pediatric Nursing	72	0	42	16	58	130
PN 303	Pharmacology	144	0	48	16	64	208
PN 304	Med/Surg Nursing	156	0	48	16	64	220
PN 401	Leadership	48	0	0	0	0	48
TOTALS	6 Credits	488	5	294	80	374	867

PN II currently begins in July of the second year and ends with graduation the following April. In order to continue through PN II students must successfully complete each course with an 80% or greater in order to progress into the subsequent course. This includes clinical courses.

Course Descriptions

Course descriptions can be found in the student handbook on pages 12-15.